
282

	 1	 7/14017................ Screw..............................Vis......................................Tornillo..................................... Parafuse........................................... M14 x 35 x 2.................... 6
	2	 7/10004................ Screw..............................Vis......................................Tornillo..................................... Parafuse........................................... M10 x 20.......................... 8
	3	 4/1003.................. Washer...........................Rondelle.............................Arandela.................................. Anilha................................................ M10.................................. 8
	4	 3/4037.................. Plug.................................Bougie................................Tapón...................................... Bujão......................................................................................... 2
	5	 151/99914............ Handle............................Guidon................................Manillar.................................... Punho ....................................................................................... 4
	6	 8/10003................ Nut..................................Ecrou..................................Tuerca..................................... Porca................................................ M10 ................................. 4
	7	 151/99918............ Baseplate........................Plaque d’embase................Placa de base.......................... Placa de Base.................................. PCX 20/45....................... 1
	7	 151/99927............ Baseplate........................Plaque d’embase................Placa de base.......................... Placa de Base.................................. PCX 20/50....................... 1
	8	 21.0.298 .............. Anti-Vibration Mount ......Tampon antivibratoire ........Montura antivibratoria ............. Bloco Anti-vibração  .................................................................. 4

1-01

1-01Baseplate Assembly, Plaque d’embase,
Cto. Placa de Base, Conj. Place de Base

3

2

71

63

5
4

8



283

	 1	 7/14017................ Schroef...........................Schraube............................Skrue....................................... Vite................................................... M14 x 35 x 2.................... 6
	2	 7/10004................ Schroef...........................Schraube............................Skrue....................................... Vite................................................... M10 x 20.......................... 8
	3	 4/1003.................. Afdichtring.......................Scheibe..............................Spændeskive........................... Rondella........................................... M10.................................. 8
	4	 3/4037.................. Plug.................................Verschlussschraube...........Prop......................................... Candela..................................................................................... 2
	5	 151/99914............ Hendel............................Griff.....................................Håndtag................................... Impugnatura ............................................................................. 4
	6	 8/10003................ Moer................................Mutter.................................Møtrik...................................... Dado................................................. M10 ................................. 4
	7	 151/99918............ Vloerplaat........................Rüttelplatten.......................Bundplade............................... Piastra di Base................................. PCX 20/45....................... 1
	7	 151/99927............ Vloerplaat........................Rüttelplatten.......................Bundplade............................... Piastra di Base................................. PCX 20/50....................... 1
	8	 21.0.298 .............. Anti-trilbevestiging .........Schwingungsdämpfer ........Antivibrationsophæng ............. Supporto antivibrazioni  ............................................................ 4

1-01

1-01Baseplate Assembly, Plaque d’embase,
Cto. Placa de Base, Conj. Place de Base

3

2

71

63

5
4

8



284

	 1	 151.0.134...........Front Cover - Orange...... Capot Avant - Orange................Cubierta Delantera - Naranja........... Tampa Frontal - Laranja.................................................... 1
	1	 151.0.261...........Front Cover - Blue........... Capot Avant - Bleu....................Cubierta Delantera - Azúl ............... Tampa Frontal - Azul......................................................... 1
	1	 151.0.177...........Front Cover - Green........ Capot Avant - Vert.....................Cubierta Delantera - Verde.............. Tampa Frontal - Verde....................................................... 1
	1	 151/99904..........Front Cover - Green........ Capot Avant - Vert.....................Cubierta Delantera - Verde.............. Tampa Frontal - Verde....................................................... 1
	1	 151/99903..........Front Cover - Red............ Capot Avant - Rouge.................Cubierta Delantera - Roja................ Tampa Frontal - Vermelho ................................................ 1
	1	 151.0.179...........Front Cover - Yellow........ Capot Avant - Jaune..................Cubierta Delantera - Amarillo.......... Tampa Frontal - Amarelo................................................... 1
	1	 151/99951..........Front Cover - White......... Capot Avant - Blanc...................Cubierta Delantera - Blanco............ Tampa Frontal - Branco..................................................... 1
	2	 7/8097................Screw............................... Vis..............................................Tornillo............................................. Parafuse........................................... M8 x 16..................... 3
	3	 00525.................Anti-Vibration Mount........ Tampon antivibratoire................Montura antivibratoria...................... Bloco Anti-vibração............................................................ 1
	4	 151.0.161...........Engine Clamp.................. Plaque de Serrage de Motor.....Placa - Fijación motor...................... Placa de Base.................................................................... 2
	5	 4/8003................Washer............................ Rondelle.....................................Arandela.......................................... Anilha............................................... M8............................. 9
	6	 7/8052................Screw............................... Vis..............................................Tornillo............................................. Parafuse........................................... M8 x 45..................... 1
	7	 21.0.259.............Grommet.......................... Passe Fil....................................Anillo................................................ Anel Isolante...................................................................... 2
	8	 4/6005................Washer............................ Rondelle.....................................Arandela.......................................... Anilha............................................... M6............................. 4
	9	 02.0.012.............Screw............................... Vis..............................................Tornillo............................................. Parafuse........................................... M6 x 16..................... 4
	10	 05.3.066.............Washer............................ Rondelle.....................................Arandela.......................................... Anilha................................................................................. 4
	11	 151/99992S.......Belt Guard - Orange........ Capot de Courroie - Orange......Protector de la Correa - Naranja..... Guarda da Cinta - Laranja................................................. 1
	11	 151/99992B.......Belt Guard - Blue............. Capot de Courroie - Bleu...........Protector de la Correa - Azúl .......... Guarda da Cinta - Azul...................................................... 1
	11	 151/99992G.......Belt Guard - Green.......... Capot de Courroie - Vert...........Protector de la Correa - Verde........ Guarda da Cinta - Verde.................................................... 1
	11	 151/99992R.......Belt Guard - Red.............. Capot de Courroie - Rouge.......Protector de la Correa - Roja........... Guarda da Cinta - Vermelho ............................................. 1
	11	 151/99992Y.......Belt Guard - Yellow.......... Capot de Courroie - Jaune........Protector de la Correa - Amarillo..... Guarda da Cinta - Amarelo................................................ 1
	11	 151/99992W......Belt Guard - White........... Capot de Courroie - Blanc.........Protector de la Correa - Blanco....... Guarda da Cinta - Branco.................................................. 1
	12	 7/10025..............Screw............................... Vis..............................................Tornillo............................................. Parafuse........................................... M10 x 12................... 4
	13	 7/8008................Screw............................... Vis..............................................Tornillo............................................. Parafuse........................................... M8 x 16..................... 4
	14	 4/8006................Washer............................ Rondelle.....................................Arandela.......................................... Anilha............................................... M8............................. 5
	15	 8/8001................Nut................................... Ecrou.........................................Tuerca............................................. Porca................................................ M8............................. 1
	16	 151/00400..........Bedplate.......................... Plaque d’assise.........................Bancada.......................................... Placa de Apoio................................................................... 1

Bedplate Assembly (Honda), Ensemble Socle (Honda),
Conjunto de Bancada (Honda), Conjunto da Placa de Apoio (Honda)

2-01

11

12

16
14

7
15

13

7
14

9
8

10

7

6

5

4
3

1

2



285

	 1	 151.0.134...........Voordeksel - Oranje....................Frontabdeckung- Orange............Forreste kappe - Orange..........Copertura anteriore - Arancione.................................... 1
	1	 151.0.261...........Voordeksel - Blauw.....................Frontabdeckung - Blau................Forreste kappe - Blå.................Copertura anteriore - Blu............................................... 1
	1	 151.0.177...........Voordeksel - Groen....................Frontabdeckung - grün ...............Forreste kappe - Grøn..............Copertura anteriore - Verde.......................................... 1
	1	 151/99904..........Voordeksel - Groen....................Frontabdeckung - grün ...............Forreste kappe - Grøn..............Copertura anteriore- Verde........................................... 1
	1	 151/99903..........Voordeksel - Rood......................Frontabdeckung - Rot.................Forreste kappe - Rød...............Copertura anteriore - Rosso ......................................... 1
	1	 151.0.179...........Voordeksel - Geel.......................Frontabdeckung - Gelb...............Forreste kappe - Gul................Copertura anteriore - Giallo........................................... 1
	1	 151/99951..........Voordeksel - Wit.........................Frontabdeckung - Weiß...............Forreste kappe - Hvid...............Copertura anteriore - Bianco......................................... 1
	2	 7/8097................Schroef ......................................Schraube.....................................Skrue........................................Vite.............................................. M8 x 16..................... 3
	3	 00525.................Anti-trilbevestiging......................Schwingungsdämpfer..................Antivibrationsophæng..............Supporto antivibrazioni ................................................. 1
	4	 151.0.161...........Plaat - Motorklem.......................Halteplatte - Motor.......................Plade - Motorklamp..................Piastra - Morsetto motore.............................................. 2
	5	 4/8003................Afdichtring...................................Scheibe.......................................Spændeskive...........................Rondella...................................... M8............................. 9
	6	 7/8052................Schroef ......................................Schraube.....................................Skrue........................................Vite.............................................. M8 x 45..................... 1
	7	 21.0.259.............Rubberen ring-buiseind..............Auge - Rohrende.........................Kordelstrop - Slangestykke......Anello passacavo in gomma......................................... 2
	8	 4/6005................Afdichtring...................................Scheibe.......................................Spændeskive...........................Rondella...................................... M6............................. 4
	9	 02.0.012.............Schroef ......................................Schraube.....................................Skrue........................................Vite.............................................. M6 x 16..................... 4
	10	 05.3.066.............Afdichtring...................................Scheibe.......................................Spændeskive...........................Rondella........................................................................ 4
	11	 151/99992S.......Riembeschermkap - Oranje........Riemenabdeckung - Orange.......Remskærm - Orange...............Protezione Cinghia - Arancione..................................... 1
	11	 151/99992B.......Riembeschermkap - Blauw.........Riemenabdeckung - Blau............Remskærm - Blå .....................Protezione Cinghia - Blu................................................ 1
	11	 151/99992G.......Riembeschermkap - Groen........Riemenabdeckung - Grün...........Remskærm - Grøn...................Protezione Cinghia - Verde........................................... 1
	11	 151/99992R.......Riembeschermkap - Rood..........Riemenabdeckung - Rot.............Remskærm - Rød.....................Protezione Cinghia - Rosso .......................................... 1
	11	 151/99992Y.......Riembeschermkap - Geel...........Riemenabdeckung - Gelb...........Remskærm - Gul......................Protezione Cinghia - Giallo............................................ 1
	11	 151/99992W......Riembeschermkap - Wit.............Riemenabdeckung - Weiß...........Remskærm - Hvid....................Protezione Cinghia - Bianco.......................................... 1
	12	 7/10025..............Schroef ......................................Schraube.....................................Skrue........................................Vite.............................................. M10 x 12................... 4
	13	 7/8008................Schroef ......................................Schraube.....................................Skrue........................................Vite.............................................. M8 x 16..................... 4
	14	 4/8006................Afdichtring...................................Scheibe.......................................Spændeskive...........................Rondella...................................... M8............................. 5
	15	 8/8001................Moer...........................................Mutter..........................................Møtrik.......................................Dado............................................ M8............................. 1
	16	 151/00400..........Grondplaat..................................Sohlplatte ...................................Fundamentplade......................Piastra di Base.............................................................. 1

Grondplaat (Honda), Sohlplatte (Honda),
Fundamentplade (Honda), Piastra di Base (Honda)

2-01

11

12

16
14

7
15

13

7
14

9
8

10

7

6

5

4
3

1

2



286

	 1	 151/99907..........Front Cover - Orange...... Capot Avant - Orange................Cubierta Delantera - Naranja........... Tampa Frontal - Laranja.................................................... 1
	1	 151/99908..........Front Cover - Green........ Capot Avant - Vert.....................Cubierta Delantera - Verde.............. Tampa Frontal - Verde....................................................... 1
	1	 151/99909..........Front Cover - Blue........... Capot Avant - Bleu....................Cubierta Delantera - Azúl ............... Tampa Frontal - Azul ........................................................ 1
	1	 151/99910..........Front Cover - Red............ Capot Avant - Rouge.................Cubierta Delantera - Roja................ Tampa Frontal - Vermelho ................................................ 1
	1	 151/99911..........Front Cover - Yellow........ Capot Avant - Jaune..................Cubierta Delantera - Amarillo.......... Tampa Frontal - Amarelo................................................... 1
	1	 151/99952..........Front Cover - White......... Capot Avant - Blanc...................Cubierta Delantera - Blanco............ Tampa Frontal - Branco..................................................... 1
	2	 21.0.259.............Grommet.......................... Passe Fil....................................Anillo................................................ Anel Isolante...................................................................... 2
	3	 7/8097................Screw............................... Vis..............................................Tornillo............................................. Parafuse........................................... M8 x 16..................... 3
	4	 151.0.022...........Spacer............................. Entretoise...................................Espaciador....................................... Espaçador.......................................................................... 2.	
	 5	 151/00500..........Bedplate.......................... Plaque d’assise.........................Bancada.......................................... Placa de Apoio................................. Hatz.......................... 1
	6	 00525-B.............Anti-Vibration Mount........ Tampon antivibratoire................Montura antivibratoria...................... Bloco Anti-vibração............................................................ 1
	7	 151.0.081...........Engine Clamp.................. Plaque de Serrage de Motor.....Placa - Fijación motor...................... Placa de Base.................................................................... 1
	8	 4/8006................Washer............................ Rondelle.....................................Arandela.......................................... Anilha............................................... M8............................. 1
	9	 4/8003................Washer............................ Rondelle.....................................Arandela.......................................... Anilha............................................... M8............................. 1
	10	 7/8052................Screw............................... Vis..............................................Tornillo............................................. Parafuse........................................... M8 x 45..................... 1
	11	 02.0.031.............Screw............................... Vis..............................................Tornillo............................................. Parafuse........................................... M8 x 60..................... 1
	12	 151.0.049...........Engine Clamp.................. Plaque de Serrage de Motor.....Placa - Fijación motor...................... Placa de Base.................................................................... 1
	13	 4/8003................Washer............................ Rondelle.....................................Arandela.......................................... Anilha............................................... M8............................. 1
	14	 05.3.066.............Washer............................ Rondelle.....................................Arandela.......................................... Anilha................................................................................. 4
	15	 4/6005................Washer............................ Rondelle.....................................Arandela.......................................... Anilha............................................... M6............................. 4
	16	 02.0.012.............Screw............................... Vis..............................................Tornillo............................................. Parafuse........................................... M6 x 16..................... 4
	11	 151/99805S.......Belt Guard - Orange........ Capot de Courroie - Orange......Protector de la Correa - Naranja..... Guarda da Cinta - Laranja................................................. 1
	11	 151/99805B.......Belt Guard - Blue............. Capot de Courroie - Bleu...........Protector de la Correa - Azúl .......... Guarda da Cinta - Azul...................................................... 1
	11	 151/99805G.......Belt Guard - Green.......... Capot de Courroie - Vert...........Protector de la Correa - Verde........ Guarda da Cinta - Verde.................................................... 1
	11	 151/99805R.......Belt Guard - Red.............. Capot de Courroie - Rouge.......Protector de la Correa - Roja........... Guarda da Cinta - Vermelho ............................................. 1
	11	 151/99805Y.......Belt Guard - Yellow.......... Capot de Courroie - Jaune........Protector de la Correa - Amarillo..... Guarda da Cinta - Amarelo................................................ 1
	11	 151/99805W......Belt Guard - White........... Capot de Courroie - Blanc.........Protector de la Correa - Blanco....... Tampa Frontal - Branco..................................................... 1
	18	 02.0.120.............Screw............................... Vis..............................................Tornillo............................................. Parafuse........................................... M8 x 100................... 1
	19	 7/10025..............Screw............................... Vis..............................................Tornillo............................................. Parafuse........................................... M10 x 12................... 2
	20	 7/8008................Screw............................... Vis..............................................Tornillo............................................. Parafuse........................................... M8 x 16..................... 4
	21	 7/10026..............Screw............................... Vis..............................................Tornillo............................................. Parafuse........................................... M10 x 35................... 2
	22	 4/8003................Washer............................ Rondelle.....................................Arandela.......................................... Anilha............................................... M8............................. 4
	23	 4/8006................Washer............................ Rondelle.....................................Arandela.......................................... Anilha............................................... M8............................. 4
	24	 4/1005................Washer............................ Rondelle.....................................Arandela.......................................... Anilha............................................... M10........................... 1
	25	 7/10010..............Screw............................... Vis..............................................Tornillo............................................. Parafuse........................................... M10 x 30................... 1
	26	 8/10003..............Nut................................... Ecrou.........................................Tuerca............................................. Porca................................................ M8............................. 1
	27	 4/1003................Washer............................ Rondelle.....................................Arandela.......................................... Anilha............................................... M10.............................

Bedplate Assembly (Hatz), Ensemble Socle (Hatz),
Conjunto de Bancada (Hatz), Conjunto da Placa de Apoio (Hatz)

2-02

1

3

9

9

7

6

5

16

14

13

12

4

24

26

15

17

18

11

10

23

20

22

19

2

21

4



287

	 1	 151/99907..........Voordeksel - Orange..................Frontabdeckung - Orange...........Forreste kappe - Naranja.........Copertura anteriore - Laranja........................................ 1
	1	 151/99908..........Voordeksel - Green....................Frontabdeckung - Vert................Forreste kappe - Verde............Copertura anteriore - Verde.......................................... 1
	1	 151/99909..........Voordeksel - Blue.......................Frontabdeckung - Bleu................Forreste kappe - Azúl ..............Copertura anteriore - Azul ............................................ 1
	1	 151/99910..........Voordeksel - Red........................Frontabdeckung - Rouge............Forreste kappe - Roja..............Copertura anteriore - Vermelho .................................... 1
	1	 151/99911..........Voordeksel - Yellow....................Frontabdeckung - Jaune.............Forreste kappe - Amarillo.........Copertura anteriore - Amarelo....................................... 1
	1	 151/99952..........Voordeksel - White.....................Frontabdeckung - Blanc..............Forreste kappe - Blanco...........Copertura anteriore - Branco......................................... 1
	2	 21.0.259.............Rubberen ring-buiseind..............Auge - Rohrende.........................Kordelstrop - Slangestykke......Anello passacavo in gomma......................................... 2
	3	 7/8097................Schroef ......................................Schraube.....................................Skrue........................................Vite.............................................. M8 x 16..................... 3
	4	 151.0.022...........Afstandsstuk...............................Distanzstück................................Afstandsstykke.........................Distanziale..................................................................... 2.	
	 5	 151/00500..........Grondplaat..................................Sohlplatte ...................................Fundamentplade......................Piastra di Base............................ Hatz.......................... 1
	6	 00525-B.............Anti-trilbevestiging......................Schwingungsdämpfer..................Antivibrationsophæng..............Supporto antivibrazioni.................................................. 1
	7	 151.0.081...........Plaat - Motorklem.......................Halteplatte - Motor.......................Plade - Motorklamp..................Piastra - Morsetto motore.............................................. 1
	8	 4/8006................Afdichtring...................................Scheibe.......................................Spændeskive...........................Rondella...................................... M8............................. 1
	9	 4/8003................Afdichtring...................................Scheibe.......................................Spændeskive...........................Rondella...................................... M8............................. 1
	10	 7/8052................Schroef ......................................Schraube.....................................Skrue........................................Vite.............................................. M8 x 45..................... 1
	11	 02.0.031.............Schroef ......................................Schraube.....................................Skrue........................................Vite.............................................. M8 x 60..................... 1
	12	 151.0.049...........Plaat - Motorklem.......................Halteplatte - Motor.......................Plade - Motorklamp..................Piastra - Morsetto motore.............................................. 1
	13	 4/8003................Afdichtring...................................Scheibe.......................................Spændeskive...........................Rondella...................................... M8............................. 1
	14	 05.3.066.............Afdichtring...................................Scheibe.......................................Spændeskive...........................Rondella........................................................................ 4
	15	 4/6005................Afdichtring...................................Scheibe.......................................Spændeskive...........................Rondella...................................... M6............................. 4
	16	 02.0.012.............Schroef ......................................Schraube.....................................Skrue........................................Vite.............................................. M6 x 16..................... 4
	11	 151/99805S.......Riembeschermkap - Oranje........Riemenabdeckung - Orange.......Remskærm - Orange...............Protezione Cinghia - Arancione..................................... 1
	11	 151/99805B.......Riembeschermkap - Blauw.........Riemenabdeckung - Blau............Remskærm - Blå .....................Protezione Cinghia - Blu................................................ 1
	11	 151/99805G.......Riembeschermkap - Groen........Riemenabdeckung - Grün...........Remskærm - Grøn...................Protezione Cinghia - Verde........................................... 1
	11	 151/99805R.......Riembeschermkap - Rood..........Riemenabdeckung - Rot.............Remskærm - Rød.....................Protezione Cinghia - Rosso .......................................... 1
	11	 151/99805Y.......Riembeschermkap - Geel...........Riemenabdeckung - Gelb...........Remskærm - Gul......................Protezione Cinghia - Giallo............................................ 1
	11	 151/99805W......Riembeschermkap - Wit.............Riemenabdeckung - Weiß...........Remskærm - Hvid....................Protezione Cinghia - Bianco.......................................... 1
	18	 02.0.120.............Schroef ......................................Schraube.....................................Skrue........................................Vite.............................................. M8 x 100................... 1
	19	 7/10025..............Schroef ......................................Schraube.....................................Skrue........................................Vite.............................................. M10 x 12................... 2
	20	 7/8008................Schroef ......................................Schraube.....................................Skrue........................................Vite.............................................. M8 x 16..................... 4
	21	 7/10026..............Schroef ......................................Schraube.....................................Skrue........................................Vite.............................................. M10 x 35................... 2
	22	 4/8003................Afdichtring...................................Scheibe.......................................Spændeskive...........................Rondella...................................... M8............................. 4
	23	 4/8006................Afdichtring...................................Scheibe.......................................Spændeskive...........................Rondella...................................... M8............................. 4
	24	 4/1005................Afdichtring...................................Scheibe.......................................Spændeskive...........................Rondella...................................... M10........................... 1
	25	 7/10010..............Schroef ......................................Schraube.....................................Skrue........................................Vite.............................................. M10 x 30................... 1
	26	 8/10003..............Moer...........................................Mutter..........................................Møtrik.......................................Dado............................................ M8............................. 1
	27	 4/1003................Afdichtring...................................Scheibe.......................................Spændeskive...........................Rondella...................................... M10.............................

2-02

1

3

9

9

7

6

5

16

14

13

12

4

24

26

15

17

18

11

10

23

20

22

19

2

21

4

Grondplaat (Hatz), Sohlplatte (Hatz),
Fundamentplade (Hatz), Piastra di Base (Hatz)



288

	 1	 MS12.................Plug................................. Bougie..................................... Tapon........................................ Bujao................................................ 1/4”.................................. 1
 	2	 15.0.102.............Washer............................ Rondelle.................................. Arandela.................................... Anilha................................................ 1/4”.................................. 1
	3	 53/0072..............Bearing............................ Roulement.............................. Cojinete..................................... Rolamanto................................................................................. 2
	4	 5/0069................Gasket............................. Joint........................................ Junta.......................................... Gaxeta....................................................................................... 2
	5	 7/8037................Screw............................... Vis........................................... Tornillo....................................... Parafuse........................................... M8 x 20............................ 8
	6	 15.0.196.............Oil Seal............................ Joint d’étanchéité à l’huile...... Obturador aceite........................ Vedação de Óleo....................................................................... 1
	7	 151/99987..........End Cover........................ Carter d’extrémité................... Tapa de fondo........................... Tampa de extremidade.............................................................. 1
	8	 151/99985..........Vibrator Shaft................... Axe.......................................... Eje............................................. Veio.................................................. ......................................... 1
	9	 151/99984..........Housing........................... Carter de boîte de vitesses..... Envoltura de la transmisión....... Estojo da caixa de engrenagens............................................... 1
	10	 151/99986..........End Cover........................ Carter d’extrémité................... Tapa de fondo........................... Tampa de extremidade.............................................................. 1

3-01

Vibrator Unit, Unité de Vibration,
Unidade Vibradora, Unidade do Vibrador

1

10
4

3

9
8

7

6

5

4

3

2



289

	 1	 MS12.................Plug................................. Verschlusschraube................. Prop........................................... Candela............................................ 1/4”.................................. 1
 	2	 15.0.102.............Afdichtring........................ Scheibe................................... Spændeskive............................. Cuscinetto......................................... 1/4”.................................. 1
	3	 53/0072..............Lager............................... Lager....................................... Leje............................................ Rolamanto................................................................................. 2
	4	 5/0069................Tætningsring.................... Flachdichtung......................... Pakking...................................... Gaurnizione............................................................................... 2
	5	 7/8037................Schroef ........................... Schraube................................ Skrue......................................... Vite................................................... M8 x 20............................ 8
	6	 15.0.196.............Olieafdichtring.................. Oldichtung............................... Oliepakning................................ Paraolio..................................................................................... 1
	7	 151/99987..........Einddeksel....................... Endschild................................ Endedæksel............................... Coperchio Estremità.................................................................. 1
	8	 151/99985..........As.................................... Welle....................................... Aksel.......................................... Albero........................................................................................ 1
	9	 151/99984..........Versnellingsbakhuis........ Getriebekasten....................... Gearkassehus........................... Involucro scatola ingranaggi...................................................... 1
	10	 151/99986..........Einddeksel....................... Endschild................................ Endedæksel............................... Coperchio Estremità.................................................................. 1

3-01

Verwijder de plug en de afdichtring, Rüttlerteil,
Vibratorenhed, Gruppo Vibratore

1

10
4

3

9
8

7

6

5

4

3

2



290

	 1	 151/00100SF.....Handle - Orange.............. Guidon - Orange..................... Manillar - Orange....................... Punho - Arancione..................................................................... 1
 	1	 151/00100BF.....Handle - Blue................... Guidon - Bleu.......................... Manillar - Azul............................ Punho - Azul.............................................................................. 1
	1	 151/00100GF.....Handle - Green................ Guidon - Vert.......................... Manillar - Verde......................... Punho - Verde........................................................................... 1
	1	 151/00100RF.....Handle - Red................... Guidon - Rouge...................... Manillar - Roja........................... Punho -  Vermelho..................................................................... 1
	1	 151/00100YF.....Handle - Yellow............... Guidon - Jaune....................... Manillar - Amarillo...................... Punho - Amarelo........................................................................ 1
	1	 151/00100WF....Handle - White................. Guidon - Blanc........................ Manillar - Blanco........................ Punho - Branco.......................................................................... 1
	2	 151.0.019...........Bolt.................................. Boulon..................................... Perno......................................... Perno......................................................................................... 2
	3	 151/99921..........Bracket............................ Patte de Montage................... Escuadra................................... Suporte...................................................................................... 1
	4	 4/8006................Washer............................ Rondelle.................................. Arandela.................................... Anilha......................................... M8........................................... 4
	5	 8/8008................Nut................................... Ecrou...................................... Tuerca....................................... Porca......................................... M8........................................... 4
	6	 151/99901..........Strut................................. Béquille................................... Puntal........................................ Apoio......................................................................................... 1
	7	 151/99920..........Bracket............................ Patte de Montage................... Escuadra................................... Suporte...................................................................................... 1
	8	 21/0157..............Anti-Vibration Mount........ Tampon Antivibratoire............ Montura Antivibratoria............... Bloco Anti-vibração.................................................................... 4

4-01

Handle Assembly, Ensemble Poignée,
Conjunto de Manillar, Conjunto do Punho

1

2

3

4
5

7

6

8



291

	 1	 151/00100SF.....Hendel - Orange.............. Griff - Orange.......................... Håndtag - Orange...................... Impugnatura - Arancione........................................................... 1
 	1	 151/00100BF.....Hendel - Blå..................... Griff - Blau............................... Håndtag - Blauw........................ Impugnatura - Blu...................................................................... 1
	1	 151/00100GF.....Hendel - Groen................ Griff - Grün.............................. Håndtag - Grøn.......................... Impugnatura - Verde.................................................................. 1
	1	 151/00100RF.....Hendel - Rood................. Griff - Rot................................ Håndtag - Rød........................... Impugnatura -  Rosso................................................................ 1
	1	 151/00100YF.....Hendel - Geel.................. Griff - Gelb.............................. Håndtag - Gul............................ Impugnatura - Giallo.................................................................. 1
	1	 151/00100WF....Hendel - Wit..................... Griff - Weiß............................. Håndtag - Hvid........................... Impugnatura - Bianco................................................................ 1
	2	 151.0.019...........Bout ................................ Bolzen..................................... Skruebolt................................... Bullone....................................................................................... 2
	3	 151/99921..........Steun............................... Halterung................................ Beslag........................................ Staffe......................................................................................... 1
	4	 4/8006................Afdichtring........................ Scheibe................................... Spændeskive............................. Cuscinetto.................................. M8........................................... 4
	5	 8/8008................Moer................................ Mutter...................................... Møtrik......................................... Dado.......................................... M8........................................... 4
	6	 151/99901..........Strut................................. Béquille................................... Puntal........................................ Apoio......................................................................................... 1
	7	 151/99920..........Steun............................... Halterung................................ Beslag........................................ Staffe......................................................................................... 1
	8	 21/0157..............Anti-trilbevestiging........... Schwingungsdämpfer............. Antivibrationsophæng................ Supporto antivibrazioni.............................................................. 4

4-01

Hendel, Griff-Zsb.,
Hovedstel Og Dæksel, Gruppo impugnatura

1

2

3

4
5

7

6

8



292

	 1	 29.1.129.............Engine............................. Moteur..................................... Motor......................................... Motor................................................ Honda GX160................. 1
	2	 8/8008................Nut................................... Ecrou...................................... Tuerca....................................... Porca................................................ M8................................... 4
	3	 4/8006................Washer............................ Rondelle.................................. Arandela.................................... Anilha................................................ M8................................... 4
	4	 151/99988..........Pulley............................... Poulie...................................... Polia........................................... Polia.......................................................................................... 1
	5	 7/10039..............Screw............................... Vis........................................... Tornillo....................................... Parafuso........................................... M10 x 20......................... 1
	6	 4/1009................Washer............................ Rondelle.................................. Arandela.................................... Anilha................................................ M10 x 40 x 3................... 1
	7	 4/8003................Washer............................ Rondelle.................................. Arandela.................................... Anilha........................................................................................ 1
	8	 02.3.020.............Screw............................... Vis........................................... Tornillo....................................... Parafuso........................................... 5/16” x 1”........................ 1
	9	 05.3.062.............Washer............................ Rondelle.................................. Arandela.................................... Anilha........................................................................................ 1
	10	 21/0111..............Belt.................................. Courroie.................................. Correa........................................ Cinta......................................................................................... 1
	11	 10.7.255.............Clutch.............................. Embrayage............................. Embrague.................................. Embraiagem..................................... 3/4”................................. 1
	12	 06.8.001.............Key.................................. Clavette................................... Chaveta..................................... Chave....................................................................................... 1
	13	 21.0.149.............Guard Plate..................... Plaque de Protection.............. Placa de defensa....................... Placa de Guarda....................................................................... 1
	14	 21.0.140.............Screw............................... Vis........................................... Tornillo....................................... Parafuso........................................... 5/16”............................... 2

5-01

Engine and Drive Kit (Honda), Moteur et Kit d’Entraînement (Honda),
Motor y Kit Transmision (Honda), Motor e Kit de Transmissão (Honda)

3

7

9

6

10

11

4

122

5

8

1
13

14



293

	 1	 29.1.129.............Motor............................... Motor....................................... Motor......................................... Motore.............................................. Honda GX160................. 1
	2	 8/8008................Moer................................ Mutter...................................... Møtrik......................................... Dado................................................. M8................................... 4
	3	 4/8006................Afdichtring........................ Scheibe................................... Spændeskive............................. Cuscinetto......................................... M8................................... 4
	4	 151/99988..........Poelie............................... Riemenscheibe....................... Remskive................................... Puleggia.................................................................................... 1
	5	 7/10039..............Schroef ........................... Schraube................................ Skrue......................................... Vite................................................... M10 x 20......................... 1
	6	 4/1009................Afdichtring........................ Scheibe................................... Spændeskive............................. Cuscinetto......................................... M10 x 40 x 3................... 1
	7	 4/8003................Afdichtring........................ Scheibe................................... Spændeskive............................. Cuscinetto................................................................................. 1
	8	 02.3.020.............Schroef ........................... Schraube................................ Skrue......................................... Vite................................................... 5/16” x 1”........................ 1
	9	 05.3.062.............Afdichtring........................ Scheibe................................... Spændeskive............................. Cuscinetto................................................................................. 1
	10	 21/0111..............Riem................................ Riemen................................... Remmen.................................... Cinghia..................................................................................... 1
	11	 10.7.255.............Kuppling........................... Koppeling................................ Kobling....................................... Frizione............................................. 3/4”................................. 1
	12	 06.8.001.............Spie................................. Keil.......................................... Kile............................................. Chiave...................................................................................... 1
	13	 21.0.149.............Beschermingsplaat.......... Schutzplatte............................ Skærmplade.............................. Piastra di protezione................................................................. 1
	14	 21.0.140.............Schroef ........................... Schraube................................ Skrue......................................... Vite................................................... 5/16”............................... 2

5-01

Motor en Aandrijfset (Honda), Motor und antriebsbausatz (Honda),
Motor og Gearkit (Honda), Motore e Kit trasmissione (Honda)

3

7

9

6

10

11

4

122

5

8

1
13

14



294

5-02

Engine and Drive Kit (Hatz), Moteur et Kit d’Entraînement (Hatz),
Motor y Kit Transmision (Hatz), Motor e Kit de Transmissão (Hatz)

	 1	 29.0.455.............Engine............................. Moteur..................................... Motor......................................... Motor................................................ Hatz 1B20.........................1
	1	 20/0113..............Engine............................. Moteur..................................... Motor......................................... Motor................................................ Hatz 1B20 EPA.................1
	2	 8/8008................Nut................................... Ecrou...................................... Tuerca....................................... Porca................................................ M8.....................................4
	3	 4/8006................Washer............................ Rondelle.................................. Arandela.................................... Anilha................................................ M8.....................................4
	4	 151/99961..........Pad - Anti Vibration......... Tampon Antivibratoire............ Tampón Antivibratorio............... Blocco Antivibração.......................... Hatz 1B20.........................1
	5	 06.8.001.............Key.................................. Clavette................................... Chaveta..................................... Chave............................................... 8 x 7 x 30mm....................1
	6	 151/99802..........Pulley............................... Poulie...................................... Polia........................................... Polia............................................................................................1
	7	 4/10009..............Washer............................ Rondelle.................................. Arandela.................................... Anilha................................................ M8.....................................1
	8	 7/10039..............Screw............................... Vis........................................... Tornillo....................................... Parafuso........................................... M8 x 35.............................1
	9	 21/0417..............Belt.................................. Courroie.................................. Correa........................................ Cinta...........................................................................................1
	10	 10.7.255.............Clutch.............................. Embrayage............................. Embrague.................................. Embraiagem..................................... 3/4”...................................1
	11	 151/99995..........Spacer............................. Entretoise................................ Espaciador................................. Espaçador..................................................................................1
	12	 07.3.101.............Screw............................... Vis........................................... Tornillo....................................... Parafuso........................................... 5/16” x 1”..........................1
	13	 968/99911..........Washer............................ Rondelle.................................. Arandela.................................... Anilha..........................................................................................1
	14	 151.0.345...........Guard Plate..................... Plaque de Protection.............. Placa de defensa....................... Placa de Guarda.........................................................................1

3

4

1

2
10

9

13

12

8

76

5

11

14



295

5-02

Motor en Aandrijfset (Hatz), Motor und antriebsbausatz (Hatz),
Motor og Gearkit (Hatz), Motore e Kit trasmissione (Hatz)

	 1	 29.0.455.............Motor............................... Motor....................................... Motor......................................... Motore.............................................. Hatz 1B20.........................1
	1	 20/0113..............Motor............................... Motor....................................... Motor......................................... Motore.............................................. Hatz 1B20 EPA.................1
	2	 8/8008................Moer................................ Mutter...................................... Møtrik......................................... Dado................................................. M8.....................................4
	3	 4/8006................Afdichtring........................ Scheibe................................... Spændeskive............................. Cuscinetto......................................... M8.....................................4
	4	 151/99961..........Onderplaat - Antitrilstuk... Dämpfungsbeilage.................. Klods - Antivibration................... Tampone - Antivibrazione................. Hatz 1B20.........................1
	5	 06.8.001.............Spie................................. Keil.......................................... Kile............................................. Chiave.............................................. 8 x 7 x 30mm....................1
	6	 151/99802..........Poelie............................... Riemenscheibe....................... Remskive................................... Puleggia......................................................................................1
	7	 4/10009..............Afdichtring........................ Scheibe................................... Spændeskive............................. Cuscinetto......................................... M8.....................................1
	8	 7/10039..............Schroef ........................... Schraube................................ Skrue......................................... Vite................................................... M8 x 35.............................1
	9	 21/0417..............Riem................................ Riemen................................... Remmen.................................... Cinghia.......................................................................................1
	10	 10.7.255.............Kuppling........................... Koppeling................................ Kobling....................................... Frizione............................................. 3/4”...................................1
	11	 151/99995..........Afstandsstuk.................... Distanzstück........................... Afstandsstykke.......................... Distanziale..................................................................................1
	12	 07.3.101.............Schroef ........................... Schraube................................ Skrue......................................... Vite................................................... 5/16” x 1”..........................1
	13	 968/99911..........Afdichtring........................ Scheibe................................... Spændeskive............................. Cuscinetto...................................................................................1
	14	 151.0.345...........Beschermingsplaat.......... Schutzplatte............................ Skærmplade.............................. Piastra di protezione...................................................................1

3

4

1

2
10

9

13

12

8

76

5

11

14



296

	 1	 151/00800......... Bracket............................... Patte de Montage................... Escuadra................................... Suporte...................................................................................... 1
	2	 151/00700......... Transporter Weldment....... Assemblage Soude de........... Cjto. Transportador Soldado..... Soldadura do Transportador........................................................ 	
		  ..................................................................... Transporteur................................................................................................................................................................................ 1
	3	 19.0.603............ Wheel................................. Roue...................................... Rueda........................................ Roda.......................................................................................... 2
	4	 7/10005............. Screw................................. Vis.......................................... Tornillo....................................... Parafuso........................................... M10  x 25......................... 2
	5	 4/1003............... Washer............................... Rondelle................................. Arandela.................................... Anilha................................................ M10.................................. 4
	6	 00011................ Clip..................................... Collier..................................... Presilla....................................... Grampo...................................................................................... 2
	7	 7/10004............. Screw................................. Vis.......................................... Tornillo....................................... Parafuso........................................... M10 x 20.......................... 2
	8	 4/1005............... Washer............................... Rondelle................................. Arandela.................................... Anilha................................................ M10.................................. 8
	9	 151.0.333.......... Bracket............................... Patte de Montage................... Escuadra................................... Suporte...................................................................................... 1
	10	 7/10010............. Screw................................. Vis.......................................... Tornillo....................................... Parafuso........................................... M10 x 30.......................... 2
	11	 151.0.336.......... Retaining Hook.................. Crochet de Retenue............... Gancho Reten........................... Gancho de Retenção................................................................. 1
	12	 8/10006............. Nut..................................... Ecrou...................................... Tuerca....................................... Porca................................................ M10.................................. 2
	13	 151.0.339.......... Shaft................................... Axe......................................... Eje............................................. Veio........................................................................................... 1
	14	 7/10004............. Screw................................. Vis.......................................... Tornillo....................................... Parafuso........................................... M10 x 20.......................... 2
	15	 4/1003............... Washer............................... Rondelle................................. Arandela.................................... Anilha................................................ M10.................................. 2

6-01

Transporter Attachments, Fixation de Transporteur,
CConexión para Transportador, Conexión para Transportador

Detachable
Détachable
Desmontable
Destacável

Fixed
Fixe
Fijo
Fixo

8
13

12

11

8

10

9

8
5

7

14

15

2

6

3

1 2

5

4

6

3



297

	 1	 151/00800......... Steun.................................. Halterung............................... Beslag........................................ Staffe......................................................................................... 1
	2	 151/00700......... Transportframe.................. Transportvorrichtung.............. Transportørsvejsning................. Saldatura del Trasportatore......................................................... 	
		  ..................................................................... Schweißansatz............................................................................................................................................................................. 1
	3	 19.0.603............ Wiel.................................... Rad........................................ Hjul............................................ Ruota......................................................................................... 2
	4	 7/10005............. Schroef .............................. Schraube................................ Skrue......................................... Vite................................................... M10  x 25......................... 2
	5	 4/1003............... Afdichtring.......................... Scheibe.................................. Spændeskive............................. Cuscinetto......................................... M10.................................. 4
	6	 00011................ Clip..................................... Collier..................................... Presilla....................................... Grampo...................................................................................... 2
	7	 7/10004............. Schroef .............................. Schraube................................ Skrue......................................... Vite................................................... M10 x 20.......................... 2
	8	 4/1005............... Afdichtring.......................... Scheibe.................................. Spændeskive............................. Cuscinetto......................................... M10.................................. 8
	9	 151.0.333.......... Steun.................................. Halterung............................... Beslag........................................ Staffe......................................................................................... 1
	10	 7/10010............. Schroef .............................. Schraube................................ Skrue......................................... Vite................................................... M10 x 30.......................... 2
	11	 151.0.336.......... Borghaak............................ Sicherungshaken................... Sikringskrampe.......................... Gancio Di Fissagio.................................................................... 1
	12	 8/10006............. Moer................................... Mutter..................................... Møtrik......................................... Dado................................................. M10.................................. 2
	13	 151.0.339.......... As.......................................Welle...................................... Aksel.......................................... Albero........................................................................................ 1
	14	 7/10004............. Schroef .............................. Schraube................................ Skrue......................................... Vite................................................... M10 x 20.......................... 2
	15	 4/1003............... Afdichtring.......................... Scheibe.................................. Spændeskive............................. Cuscinetto......................................... M10.................................. 2

6-01

Transporthulpstuk, Transportvorrichtungs-Halterungen,
Transportørudstyr, Trasportatore

Afneembaar
Abnehmbar
Udtagelig
Staccabile

Vast
Örtlich festgelegt
Ufravigelig
Fisso

8
13

12

11

8

10

9

8
5

7

14

15

2

6

3

1 2

5

4

6

3



298

6-02

Water Bottle Kit, Bouteille d’eau montée à l’avant,
Depósito de Agua de Montaje Frontal, Garrafa de Água Instalada na Parte Dianteira

8

10 9

5
4

4
3

2

1

19

13

12
11

21

22

3

26
28

24

23

14

29

20

20

6
7

30

	 1	 942/99901S.........Tank - Orange................. Réservoir - Orange.............Tanque - Naranja................... Depósito - Laranja.............................................................................1
	1	 942/99901R.........Tank - Red...................... Réservoir - Rouge...............Tanque - Roja........................ Depósito - Vermelho..........................................................................1
	1	 942/99901Y.........Tank - Yellow.................. Réservoir - Jaune................Tanque - Amarilla................... Depósito - Amarelo............................................................................1
	1	 942/99901B.........Tank - Blue...................... Réservoir - Bleu..................Tanque - Azúl......................... Depósito - Azul..................................................................................1
	1	 942/99901G.........Tank - Green................... Réservoir - Vert...................Tanque - Verde...................... Depósito - Verde................................................................................1
	1	 942/99901W........Tank - White.................... Réservoir - Blanc................Tanque - Blanco..................... Depósito - Branco..............................................................................1
	2	 942/99903............Plate Pressing Clamp..... Plaque de Serrage..............Placa dePresión..................... Batente De Borracha.........................................................................1
	3	 7/10010................Screw.............................. Vis.......................................Tornillo................................... Parafuso........................................... M10 x 30..................................3
	4	 4/1005..................Washer............................ Rondelle..............................Arandela................................. Anilha................................................ M10..........................................4
	5	 8/10006................Nut.................................. Ecrou...................................Tuerca.................................... Porca................................................ M10..........................................2
	6	 5/0007..................Seal ................................ Joint d’étanchéité................Obturador............................... Vedação.............................................................................................1
	7	 6/0146..................Adaptor .......................... Adapteur.............................Adaptador............................... Adaptador......................................... 1/4F x 3/8M..............................1
	8	 6/0193..................Elbow Compact............... Coude.................................Codo....................................... Canto.................................................................................................1
	9	 6/0199..................Ball Valve........................ Clapet à Bille.......................Válvula Esférica..................... Válvula De Esfera..............................................................................1
	10	 6/0201..................Adaptor .......................... Adapteur.............................Adaptador............................... Adaptador......................................... 1/4”F x 1/4”..............................1
	11	 15.0.063...............Hose Clip........................ Collier PourTuyau...............Abrazadera Manguera........... Grampo de Tubagem.........................................................................1
	12	 942/99905............Hose................................ Durit....................................Flexible................................... Tubagem........................................... 1/4”..........................................1
	13	 15.0.063...............Hose Clip........................ Collier PourTuyau...............Abrazadera Manguera........... Grampo de Tubagem.........................................................................1
	14	 3/4040.................. Insert............................... Insert...................................Pieza Intercalada................... Inserção.............................................................................................2
	19	 8/10006................Nut.................................. Ecrou...................................Tuerca.................................... Porca................................................ M10..........................................1
	20	 4/1005..................Washer............................ Rondelle..............................Arandela................................. Anilha................................................ M10..........................................2
	21	 942/99902............Plate Pressing Clamp..... Plaque de Serrage..............Placa dePresión..................... Batente De Borracha.........................................................................1
	22	 800/99962............Decal............................... Autocollant..........................Rótulo..................................... Decalque........................................... PCX 450..................................1
	22	 800/99963............Decal............................... Autocollant..........................Rótulo..................................... Decalque........................................... PCX 500..................................1
	23	 7/10003................Screw.............................. Vis.......................................Tornillo................................... Parafuso........................................... M10 x 35..................................2
	24	 4/1003..................Washer............................ Rondelle..............................Arandela................................. Anilha................................................ M10..........................................2
	26	 6/0215..................Elbow.............................. Coude.................................Codo....................................... Canto................................................ 1/8”..........................................1
	28	 151/99940............Water Spray ................... Soudé d’eau Pulvérisée......Soldaro Rociador De Agua.... Soldado Dovaporizador De Água......................................................1
	29	 151/99958............Guard.............................. Capot..................................Protector................................. Guarda...............................................................................................1
	30	 72/0028................Cap................................. Capuchon............................Casquete................................ Tampa................................................................................................1



299

6-02

Voorop Gemonteerd Waterreservoir, Frontmontieter Wasserbehälter,
Frontmonteret vandflaske, Serbatoio di espansione a montaggio in posizione anteriore

8

10 9

5
4

4
3

2

1

19

13

12
11

21

22

3

26
28

24

23

14

29

20

20

6
7

30

	 1	 942/99901S..........Tank - Oranje.................... Tank - Orange......................Tank - Orange..........................Serbatoio - Arancione.................................................................1
	1	 942/99901R..........Tank - Ruud....................... Tank - Rot............................Tank - Rød...............................Serbatoio - Rosso.......................................................................1
	1	 942/99901Y..........Tank - Geel........................ Tank - Gelb..........................Tank - Gul................................Serbatoio - Giallo........................................................................1
	1	 942/99901B..........Tank - Blauw..................... Tank - Blau..........................Tank - Blå.................................Serbatoio - Blu............................................................................1
	1	 942/99901G..........Tank - Groen..................... Tank - Grün..........................Tank - Grøn..............................Serbatoio - Verde........................................................................1
	1	 942/99901W.........Tank - Wit.......................... Tank - Weiß.........................Tank - Hvid...............................Serbatoio - Blanco.......................................................................1
	2	 942/99903.............Kemplaat........................... Drukklemmplatte..................Plade, Presset, Klampe...........Morsetto Di Compressione Piastra.............................................1
	3	 7/10010.................Schroef ............................. Schraube.............................Skrue........................................Vite..........................................................M10 x 30......................2
	4	 4/1005...................Afdichtring......................... Scheibe................................Spændeskive...........................Cuscinetto...............................................M10.............................4
	5	 8/10006.................Moer.................................. Mutter...................................Møtrik.......................................Dado........................................................M10.............................2
	6	 5/0007...................Afdichtring......................... Dichtung...............................Tætning....................................Tenuta.........................................................................................1
	7	 6/0146...................Adaptor ............................. Adaptor................................Adaptor....................................Adattatore................................................1/4F x 3/8M.................1	
	8	 6/0193...................Elleboogstuk...................... Krümmer..............................Vinkelstykke.............................Gomito.........................................................................................1
	9	 6/0199...................Kogelklep........................... Kugelventil...........................Kugleventil...............................Valvola A Sfera...........................................................................1
	10	 6/0201...................Adaptor ............................. Adaptor................................Adaptor....................................Adattatore................................................1/4”F x 1/4”..................1
	11	 15.0.063................Slangklem.......................... Schlauchschelle...................Slangeklemme.........................Fermaglio Per Flessible..............................................................1
	12	 942/99905.............Slang................................. Schlauchstück......................Slange......................................Flessible..................................................1/4”..............................1
	13	 15.0.063................Slangklem.......................... Schlauchschelle...................Slangeklemme.........................Fermaglio Per Flessible..............................................................1
	14	 3/4040...................Inzetstuk............................ Einsatz................................. Indsats.....................................Inserto.........................................................................................2
	19	 8/10006.................Moer.................................. Mutter...................................Møtrik.......................................Dado........................................................M10.............................1
	20	 4/1005...................Afdichtring......................... Scheibe................................Spændeskive...........................Cuscinetto...............................................M10.............................2
	21	 942/99902.............Kemplaat........................... Drukklemmplatte..................Plade, Presset, Klampe...........Morsetto Di Compressione Piastra.............................................1
	22	 800/99962.............Label ................................. Abziehbild............................Skilt..........................................Decalcomania.........................................PCX 450......................1
	22	 800/99963.............Label ................................. Abziehbild............................Skilt..........................................Decalcomania.........................................PCX 500......................1
	23	 7/10003.................Schroef ............................. Schraube.............................Skrue........................................Vite..........................................................M10 x 35......................2
	24	 4/1003...................Afdichtring......................... Scheibe................................Spændeskive...........................Cuscinetto...............................................M10.............................2
	26	 6/0215...................Elleboogstuk...................... Krümmer..............................Vinkelstykke.............................Gomito.....................................................1/8”..............................1
	28	 151/99940.............Watersproeier Gelast ....... Sprühwasser........................Sprinkler, Svejset Enhed..........Diffusore Acqua...........................................................................1	
		  ........................................................................ Schweißvorrichtung..................................................................................................................................................................1
	29	 151/99958.............Beschermkap.................... Schutz .................................Skærm ....................................Protezione...................................................................................1
	30	 72/0028.................Kap.................................... Kappe..................................Hætte.......................................Cappuccio...................................................................................1



300

6-03

Paving Pad, Tampon de Pavage,
Tampón de Pavimentación, Bloco de Pavimentação

1

3

7
4

5

2

6

8

9

	 1	 151.0.277............. Paving Pad.....................Tampon de Pavage............Tampón de Pavimentación...... Bloco de Pavimentação............................................................. 1
	2	 151.0.287............. Clamp Strip.....................Barrette de blocage............Barra de fijación...................... Tira de Grampeamento............................................................. 1
	3	 00.0.860............... Screw..............................Vis......................................Tornillo..................................... Parafuse........................................... M8 x 30............................ 3
	4	 4/8006.................. Washer...........................Rondelle.............................Arandela.................................. Anilha................................................ M8.................................... 2
	5	 8/8008.................. Nut..................................Ecrou..................................Tuerca..................................... Porca................................................ M8.................................... 2
	6	 7/10004................ Washer...........................Rondelle.............................Arandela.................................. Anilha................................................ M10 x 20.......................... 2
	7	 151/01900............ Bracket............................Patte de montage...............Escuadra................................. Suporte...................................................................................... 1
	8	 4/1003.................. Washer...........................Rondelle.............................Arandela.................................. Anilha................................................ M10.................................. 2
	9	 4/1005.................. Washer...........................Rondelle.............................Arandela.................................. Anilha................................................ M10.................................. 2



301

6-03

Kunststof onderplaat, Blockpfl asterrüttler,
Belægningsklods, Pavimentazione a Blocchi

1

3

7
4

5

2

6

8

9

	 1	 151.0.277............. Kunststof onderplaat.......Blockpflasterrüttler..............Belægningsklods..................... Pavimentazione a Blocchi......................................................... 1
	2	 151.0.287............. Klemstrook......................Sicherungsleiste.................Klemmestrimmel...................... Fascetta di bloccaggio............................................................... 1
	3	 00.0.860............... Schroef...........................Schraube............................Skrue....................................... Vite................................................... M8 x 30............................ 3
	4	 4/8006.................. Afdichtring.......................Scheibe..............................Spændeskive........................... Rondella........................................... M8.................................... 2
	5	 8/8008.................. Moer................................Mutter.................................Møtrik...................................... Dado................................................. M8.................................... 2
	6	 7/10004................ Afdichtring.......................Scheibe..............................Spændeskive........................... Rondella........................................... M10 x 20.......................... 2
	7	 151/01900............ Steun..............................Halterung............................Beslag..................................... Staffa......................................................................................... 1
	8	 4/1003.................. Afdichtring.......................Scheibe..............................Spændeskive........................... Rondella........................................... M10.................................. 2
	9	 4/1005.................. Afdichtring.......................Scheibe..............................Spændeskive........................... Rondella........................................... M10.................................. 2



302

	 1	 800/99499......... Decal ............................. Autocollant ......................... Rótulo .........................Decalque....................................PCX 20/45.................................................... 1
	1	 800/99498......... Decal ............................. Autocollant ......................... Rótulo .........................Decalque....................................PCX 20/45D................................................. 1
	1	 800/99785......... Decal ............................. Autocollant ......................... Rótulo .........................Decalque....................................PCX 20/50.................................................... 1
	1	 800/99497......... Decal ............................. Autocollant ......................... Rótulo .........................Decalque....................................PCX 20/50D................................................. 1
	2	 800/99942......... Decal - Noise ................ Autocollant - Bruits............. Rótulo - Ruidos............Decalque - Ruído.......................107dB(A)...................................................... 1
	3	 19.0.373............ Decal ............................. Autocollant ......................... Rótulo .........................Decalque......................................................................................................... 1
	4	 800/99965......... Decal ............................. Autocollant ......................... Rótulo .........................Decalque....................................8 Hrs +.......................................................... 1
	5	 800/99743......... Decal - Engine............... Autocollant - Motor............. Rótulo - Motor .............Decalque - Motor............................................................................................. 1
	6	 800/99986......... Decal ............................. Autocollant ......................... Rótulo .........................Decalque....................................Lifting Point................................................... 1

7-01

Decals, Autocollant,
Rótulo, Decalque

4

3

2

5

6

1



303

	 1	 800/99499............Label .......................... Abziehbild .......................... Skilt .............................Decalcomania....................................PCX 20/45............................................. 1
	1	 800/99498............Label .......................... Abziehbild .......................... Skilt .............................Decalcomania....................................PCX 20/45D.......................................... 1
	1	 800/99785............Label .......................... Abziehbild .......................... Skilt .............................Decalcomania....................................PCX 20/50............................................. 1
	1	 800/99497............Label .......................... Abziehbild .......................... Skilt .............................Decalcomania....................................PCX 20/50D.......................................... 1
	2	 800/99942............Label - Guluid ............. Abziehbild - Bruits............... Skilt - Ruidos................Decalcomania - Ruído.......................107dB(A)............................................... 1
	3	 19.0.373...............Label .......................... Abziehbild .......................... Skilt .............................Decalcomania.................................................................................................. 1
	4	 800/99965............Label .......................... Abziehbild .......................... Skilt .............................Decalcomania....................................8 Hrs +.................................................. 1
	5	 800/99743............Label - Motor............... Abziehbild - Motor............... Skilt - Motor .................Decalcomania - Motore................................................................................... 1
	6	 800/99986............Label .......................... Abziehbild .......................... Skilt..............................Decalcomania....................................Lifting Point........................................... 1

7-01

Label, Abziehbild,
Skilt, Decalcomania

4

3

2

5

6

1



304

ALTRAD BELLE
Sheen, Nr. Buxton, Derbyshire, SK17 0EU, GB
Tel. +44 (0)1298 84606 - Fax +44 (0)1298 84722 - Email: sales@altrad-belle.com
www.Altrad-Belle.com


